# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6844458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IMAD LAHOUD	07/28/2021
MOHAMMED AL SHAIBA SALEH GHANNAM AL MAZROUEI	07/28/2021
SAJID BHATTI	07/27/2021
JEFF MACHOVEC	07/26/2021
CLEMENT LAMOUREUX	07/28/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAHEEN INNOVATIONS HOLDING LIMITED	
Street Address:	PO BOX 35665	
Internal Address:	34TH AND 35TH FLOOR, AL MAQAM TOWER, ADGM SQUARE, AL MARYAH ISLAND	
City:	ABU DHABI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17334531

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-877-0700

**Email:** USPTO-docketing@martinferraro.com

Correspondent Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

Address Line 1: 1557 LAKE O'PINES STREET, NE

Address Line 4: HARTVILLE, OHIO 44632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301.0009-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMEDEO F. FERRARO	
SIGNATURE:	/Amedeo F. Ferraro/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignments\_301\_09#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057058 FRAME: 0792

506797639

source=Assignments\_301\_09#page2.tif
source=Assignments\_301\_09#page3.tif
source=Assignments\_301\_09#page4.tif
source=Assignments\_301\_09#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057058 FRAME: 0793

301.0009-00000 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as assignor), have made an invention entitled:

#### AN INFECTIOUS DISEASE SCREENING DEVICE

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 28, 2021 (Serial No. 17/334.531); and

WHEREAS, Shaheen Innovations Holding Limited, a company of the United Arab Emirates whose post office address is P.O. Box 35665, 34th and 35th Floor, Al Magam Tower, ADGM Square, Al Maryah Island, Abu Dhabi, UAE (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Imad Lahoud

c/o Shaheen Innovations Holding Limited P.O. Box 35665 34th & 35th Floor, Al Magam Tower ADGM Square Al Maryah Island

Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

១ម្នេកការបាន

Date: 74/03-72-71

301.0009-00060 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as assignor), have made an invention entitled:

## AN INFECTIOUS DISEASE SCREENING DEVICE

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 28, 2021 (Serial No. 17/334,531); and

WHEREAS, Shaheen Innovations Holding Limited, a company of the United Arab Emirates whose post office address is P.O. Box 35665, 34th and 35th Floor, Al Magam Tower, ADGM Square, Al Maryah Island, Abu Dhabi, UAE (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign. transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application serial no. \_\_\_\_\_filed \_\_\_\_\_ (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Palents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND. I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Mohammed Alshaiba Saleh Ghannam Almazrouei

c/o Shaheen Innovations Holding Limited P.O. Box 35665

34th & 35th Floor, Al Magam Tower

ADGM Square Al Maryah Island Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

Signature:

Date: 28 IVIN

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as assignor), have made an invention entitled:

#### AN INFECTIOUS DISEASE SCREENING DEVICE

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 28, 2021 (Serial No. 17/334,531); and

WHEREAS, Shaheen Innovations Holding Limited, a company of the United Arab Emirates whose post office address is P.O. Box 35665, 34th and 35th Floor, Al Magam Tower, ADGM Square, Al Maryah Island, Abu Dhabi, UAE (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, little, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application serial no. (if any), and this filed application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Palent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Sajid Bhatti

c/o Shaheen Innovations Holding Limited P.O. Box 35665 34<sup>th</sup> & 35<sup>th</sup> Floor, Al Maqam Tower ADGM Square Al Maryah Island Abu Dhabi

MDG DHADI

United Arab Emirates

Signature

Date: 27-07-2021

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as assignor), have made an invention entitled:

#### AN INFECTIOUS DISEASE SCREENING DEVICE

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 28, 2021 (Serial No. 17/334,531); and

WHEREAS, Shaheen Innovations Holding Limited, a company of the United Arab Emirates whose post office address is P.O. Box 35665, 34th and 35th Floor, Al Magam Tower, ADGM Square, Al Maryah Island, Abu Dhabi, UAE (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application serial no. \_\_\_ filed application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Jeff Machovec

c/o Shaheen Innovations Holding Limited P.O. Box 35665 34th & 35th Floor, Al Magam Tower **ADGM Square** 

Al Maryah Island Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates.

Date:

Signature:.

301.0009-00000 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as assignor), have made an invention entitled:

#### AN INFECTIOUS DISEASE SCREENING DEVICE

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 28, 2021 (Serial No. 17/334,531); and

WHEREAS, Shaheen Innovations Holding Limited, a company of the United Arab Emirates whose post office address is P.O. Box 35665, 34th and 35th Floor, Al Magam Tower, ADGM Square, Al Maryah Island, Abu Dhabi, UAE (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Clement Lamoureux

c/o Shaheen Innovations Holding Limited P.O. Box 35665 34<sup>th</sup> & 35<sup>th</sup> Floor, Al Maqam Tower ADGM Square Al Maryah Island Abu Dhabi

United Arab Emirates

Date:

RECORDED: 08/02/2021

MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

PATENT REEL: 057058 FRAME: 0798

710 11 17 17 12 7 22 7 22 7 22 7 22 7